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Lnd Allotment Policy of DJ.A.

+

*1M4. Shri ML Sodaraaiiam:
Shri Tashpal Stash:
Bhri S. C. Samante:
Shn Tiju Datt shanu:
Shri Atal Bihari ajpayee:
Shri N. s. 8harm*:
Shri S. S. Kofhari:
Shri D. C. Sharma:

Will the Minister of Works, Hous-
h| and Supply be pleased to state:

(4) whether there is any proposal to change the land allotment (resi dential plots) policy of the Delhi Development Authority

(b) if so, the reasons therefor and

(c) the direction in which the policy is proposed to be changed?

The Deputy Minister in the Minis try of Works, Housing and Supply (Shri Iqbal Singh): (a) to (c). Cer tain proposals to liberalise the allot ment of building plots are under consideration. The House will be in formed when a decision is taken

Shri M. Sudarsanam: What is the aiinual target for construction   of
houses in DDA and how does it compare with the actual require ments?

Shri Iqbal Singh: We have recently sanctioned a new scheme for DDA for the construction of houses on hire-purchase basis. It has just start ed.
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Shri S. C. Samanta: How does the land allotment policy of DDA com pare with that followed by the neighbouring State of UP by their Improvement Trust?

Shri Iqbal Singh: The land allot ment policy of Delhi is certainly different from the neighbouring States. There is not much control on the new colonies built by private owners But we are asking them, the High Power Committee, to see that there is universal control and there must be a uniform policy for Delhi and neighbouring States.
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Sbri S. S. Kottari: Will the hon-Mmistcr kindly inform us whether there is any financial corporation or arrangement for supplying finance to middle-class peoplo to built their own flats?

Shri Iqbal Singh: They are given loans under the low-income group
Ionising scheme
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falHrŜl Ki Tîlt % *T*W7 ̂brOft f*P

aw if tiirc *itit ar«TT ̂ mrr |«rr |

Mr. Speaker: Today itself I have told you loij- times that unless I call you you should not get up.
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Shri M. L. Sondhi: What is the percentage of land allotment to low income groups domiciled in Delhi as against the percentage to the highest
Income groups?
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The Minister ot Works,   m<
Supply (Shri Afuuth Rao)- My hon. friend wants me to answer I had a meeting I think two months agp with the hon member and MPs from Delhi, the Lt overnor, the Chief Executive Councillor and others The housing problem m Delhi is very acute Therefore, a proposal was made to the Delhi Administration whether semi-developed plots could also be leased out, t.e, where full development has not taken place, where the alignment of the road is there there may be no drainage or water facilities still if people are willing, whether such plots could also be leas ed out The proposal is under con sideration, and I hope very soon we will take a decision
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Mr. Speaker: Next uestion

Backward Areas

*1265. Shri S. B. Damani: Will the Minister of Planning be pleased to state:

(a)   whether overnment have laid
down certai 1 principles for classify ing an area as backward area

(b) if so the guidelines therefor and

(c) the areas which have been classified accordingly as backward areas?

The Minister «t Fliuloi, Petre-Iw and Mwriwh and Social W«t-

*w» (Skr* A***  iMMa)  (•) m$
(b). Yes, Sir. In January, IMS tha State overnments were requested to identify backward areas on the basis of a few Indicators at development.
A list of these indicators is placed on the Table of the House [Placed tn Library See No. LT-1118/67.

(c) Attention is invited to reply given on July 6, 1987 to Starred uestion No. 968. Since then, no additional information has become available on the subject.

Shri S. R. Damani: May I know whether the enkatachalam Commit tee has submitted its report for the dispersal of industries and the grant ing of new licences for the backward areas, and may I know whether the overnment have considered that report and, if so, what are the details and what is the reaction of the ov ernment*

Shri Asoka Mehta: I am not in a position to say anything on that sub ject just now.

Shri S. R. Damani: According to the statement, the State overnments have been asked to submit their re port on the development of the backward areas May I know whe ther the overnment has received re commendations from the Maharash tra overnment regarding the deve lopment of Nanded, Parbham, Osmanabad, Bhir and Chanda areas and other places and, if so, whether the proposa's include the development of educational and medical facilities in that area?

Shri Asoka Mehta: The detailed communication  from   Maharashtra
overnment is still awaited.

Bhrimati Jyotsna Chanda: May I know from the hon. Minister whether it is not a fact that the area com prising Mio Hills district and North Cachar and Mikir Hills fall under the backward areas if they do fall under the backward areas what dorelcv ment measures have been taken \f

